# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM415942

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/29/2016

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SYNQ SOLUTIONS, INC.		12/29/2016	Corporation: GEORGIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ARCHWAY MARKETING SERVICES, INC.	
Street Address:	19850 SOUTH DIAMOND LAKE ROAD	
City:	ROGERS	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55374-4572	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4017573	SIMPLIFY THE COMPLEX

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8164121263

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8168428600

Email: trademark.mpl@stinson.com Stinson Leonard Street LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1201 Walnut Street, Ste 2900

Address Line 2: Cynthia Maust

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64106-2150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2056652.0009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia Maust
SIGNATURE:	/Cynthia Maust/
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2017

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger#page3.tif

Page 1

# Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ARCHWAY SCM, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
"SYNQ SOLUTIONS, INC.", A GEORGIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ARCHWAY MARKETING SERVICES, INC." UNDER THE

NAME OF "ARCHWAY MARKETING SERVICES, INC.", A CORPORATION

ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,

AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF

DECEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 2:12 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 203600993

Date: 12-28-16

4042083 8100M SR# 20167297688

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:12 PM 12:28:2016 FILED 02:12 PM 12:28:2016 SR 28167297688 - File Number 4042083

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

**OF** 

## ARCHWAY SCM, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

AND

## SYNQ SOLUTIONS, INC., A GEORGIA CORPORATION

## WITH AND INTO

## ARCHWAY MARKETING SERVICES, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION

Pursuant to Sections 252 and 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, as amended (the "<u>DGCL</u>"), the undersigned Archway Marketing Services, Inc. hereby certifies that:

- 1. The constituent companies participating in the merger herein certified (the "Merger") are:
  - i. Archway SCM, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("ASCM");
  - ii. Synq Solutions, Inc., a Georgia corporation ("SynQ"); and
  - iii. Archway Marketing Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("AMS")
- 2. The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent companies pursuant to Sections 252(c) and 264(c) of the DGCL.
- 3. AMS will be the surviving corporation in the Merger.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of AMS shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.
- 5. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of AMS, the address of which is as follows:

19850 S. Diamond Lake Rd. Rogers, MN 55374

- 6. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder or member of the constituent companies.
- 7. The authorized capital stock of each constituent company which is not a Delaware corporation is as follows:

<u>Corporation</u> <u>Authorized Capital</u>

SynQ 1,000,000 shares of common stock, without par value

8. The Merger is to become effective on December 29, 2016.

[Signature page follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the <u>16</u> day of December, 2016.

ARCHWAY MARKETING SERVICES, INC.

Name: Ryan Damask

Title: Chief Financial Officer

CH2\18976845.2

**RECORDED: 02/13/2017**